

\fsl\tranprojects\idot\21050.005 (1-80 phase ii)\drawings\cadd sheets\bridge p&e\midland\wb\099-0051-D160M66-GPE-Midland.dc

SCALE: SHEET S1 OF S6

4. Remove and replace preformed joint seals with silicone joint sealer.

1. Reinforcement bars shall conform to the requirements of ASTM A 706

2. Concrete Sealer shall be applied to the entire top surface of bridge deck and inside vertical face of curbs. All work shall be performed in accordance with the provisions of Section 587 of the Standard Specification. When directed by the Engineer, all surfaces to be coated shall be thoroughly cleaned by power washing or other appropriate means prior to the application of Concrete Sealer. Cleaning is included with the cost of "Concrete Sealer". Existing pavement markings shall be temporarily covered prior to application of the deck surface treatment, to prevent the material from being applied to the markings. The temporary covering shall be removed after application of the deck surface treatment and prior to opening to traffic. Cost included with "Concrete Sealer".

taken from existing plans and are subject to nominal construction variations. Contractor should verify dimensions and make necessary approved adjustments prior to starting construction. Such variations shall not be cause for additional compensation for a change in scope of work, however, the Contractor will be paid for actual quantity

5. Protective shield shall be installed prior to start of Deck Slab Repair work.

ITEM	UNIT	SUPER	SUB	TOTAL
Embankment	Cu. Yd.	-	20	20
val	Sq. Yd.	-	14	14
	Sq. Yd.	-	14	14
	Sq. Ft.	5,689	-	5,689
ld (Permanent)	Sq. Yd.	240		240
ir of Concrete (Depth =< 5")	Sq. Ft.	~ .	31	31
ir of Concrete (Depth > 5")	Sq. Ft.	-	84	84
ir (Full Depth, Type I)	Sq. Yd.	4	-	4
ir (Full Depth, Type II)	Sq. Yd.	19	~	19
air (Partial)	Sq. Yd.	20		20
ealer, 1 <sup>3</sup> 4"	Foot	45	-	45
ealer, 2 <sup>1</sup> 2"	Foot	45	-	45

BILL OF MATERIAL AND AVENUE		SECTION		COUNTY	TOTAL SHEETS	SHEET NO.
		99 (4&4-1) RS-3		WILL	203	93
				CONTRACT	NO. 60	DM66
. TO STA.	FED, R	OAD DIST. NO. 1 ILL	LINOIS FED. AID	PROJECT		